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	Coordinator
	Area Covered

	

	United States

	
	

	John Ball
	South Dakota, North Dakota

	Jerry Bond
	Upstate New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, Delaware

	Keith Cline
	Maryland, Virginia, West Virginia, District of Columbia

	Larry Costello
	California, Nevada, Arizona, Hawaii

	Mark Duntemann
	Illinois, Indiana, Missouri

	Neil Hendrickson
	New Jersey, Connecticut, Downstate New York/Long Island

	Ralph Zentz and Bill Cassel
	Colorado, Wyoming, Montana, New Mexico

	Bill Jones
	North Carolina, South Carolina, Georgia, Kentucky, Tennessee

	Brian Kane
	Massachusetts, Vermont, New Hampshire, Maine, Rhode Island

	Joe O’Brien
	Michigan, Minnesota, Iowa

	Paul Ries and Scott Baker
	Washington, Oregon, Idaho

	Todd Watson
	Texas

	Lori Trummer
	Alaska

	John Harris
	Florida, Louisiana, Alabama, Mississippi

	
	

	
	

	States without a Coord.
	Arkansas, Kansas, Nebraska, Oklahoma, Utah, Wisconsin

	
	

	

	Canada

	
	

	Norm Hol
	British Columbia

	Philip van Wassenaer
	Ontario

	
	

	
	

	United Kingdom

	

	Glynn Percival (tentative)          gpercival@bartlettuk.com

	Mike Ellison                               mike@qtra.co.uk

	


Contact Information
	John Ball

South Dakota State University

Box 2140A NPB

Brookings, SD  57007
john_ball@sdstate.edu

605-688-4737
	Scott Baker

Tree Solutions, Inc.

1058 N. 39th Street

Seattle, WA  98103

scott@treesolutions.net

206.528.4670


	Keith Cline
USDA Forest Service

Urban & Community Forestry

1400 Independence Ave.  SW

Mailstop 1151

Washington, DC  20250-0003

kcline@fs.fed.us
202-205-1393


	L. R. Costello

University of California

80 Stone Pine Rd., Suite 100

Half Moon Bay, CA 94118

lrcostello@ucdavis.edu
650-726-9059 x108

	Mark Duntemann

5455 S. Ingleside #1E

Chicago, IL 60615

natpath@earthlink.net
773-699-7284
	Dr. Neil Hendrickson

Bartlett Research Lab Northeast

1129 Rt. 31 South

Lebanon, NJ  08833

nhendrickson@bartlettlab.com


908-735-6619

	John Harris
Earth Advisors
6916 Stirling Road

Davie, Florida  33024

info@earthadvisors.com

954-926-3339
	William Jones

USDA Forest Service – FHP

P.O. Box 2680

Asheville, NC  28802

wejones@fs.fed.us
828-259-0526

	Brian Kane

125 Holdsworth Hall

Univ. Massachusetts-Amherst

Amherst, MA  01003

bkane@nrc.umass.edu
413-545-6637

	Joseph O’Brien

USDA Forest Service – FHP

1992 Folwell Ave.

St. Paul, MN 55108

jobrien@fs.fed.us
651-649-5266
	Paul Ries

Oregon Dept. of Forestry

2600 State Street

Salem, OR  97310

pries@odf.state.or.us
503-945-7391

	Dr. Todd Watson

Texas A&M University

Dept. Forest Science

College Station, TX  77842-2135

t-watson@tamu.edu


979-458-1753


	Norm Hol

#200 -3740 Chatham St.
Richmond, B.C.

Canada  V7E 2Z3
norm@arbortech.bc.ca
604-275-3484

	Philip van Wassenaer
Urban Forest Innovations Inc.

1253 Crossfield Bend

Mississauga, Ontario

Canada,  L5G 3P5

pwassenaer1022@rogers.com
905-274-1022

	Lori Trummer
FHP-Southcentral Field Office

Forest Service-USDA

3301 “C” Street, Suite 202

Anchorage, AK  99503-3956

	Ralph Zentz

City of Fort Collins

Forestry Division

413 S. Bryan

Fort Collins, CO  80521

rzentz@fcgov.com
970-221-6302
	Bill Cassel

2862 S. Depew St.

Denver, CO  80227

myLandscapeconsultant@comcast.net
303-988-1651
	Mike Ellison
16 Pickwick Road
Poynton, Cheshire
England SK12 1LD

mike@qtra.co.uk
+44(0)1625 850233

	
	
	


